The Garden State Golden Retriever Club donates \$2000 to the Golden Retriever Foundation in Honor of the Class Winners at its October 2009 Specialty Show and Obedience & Rally Trials!



POST OFFICE BOX 3264 * OMAHA, NE 68103 * WWW.GOLDENRETRIEVERFOUNDATION.ORG

President (913) 341-2531

MICHAEL LAPPIN DVM Vice President (508) 759-4522

> LINDA JOHNSON Treasurer (425) 241-2471

JENNIFER KRAWSCZYN Secretary (740) 416-1661

> SANDIE CHAUDER Director of Donor Relations (615) 462-6768

JOY VIOLA Director of Planned Giving (508) 358-7222

JUDY WORD Auction Coordinator (972) 771-0652

ARLEEN BANNING Member Clubs Liaison (402) 291-3375

A tax exempt, charitable organization formed by the Golden Retriever Club of America, Inc.

January 7, 2010

Garden State Golden Retriever Club attn: Diane Dorry, Treasurer 577 Lakeshore Dr Lakeville, PA 18438

Dear Garden State Golden Retriever Club;

On behalf of the Golden Retriever Foundation, I am pleased to acknowledge your gift to the General Fund of \$2,000.00 in lieu of presenting trophies at the 2009 Specialty Obedience Trial and Rally Trial. Your donation is deeply appreciated.

The Golden Retriever Foundation, a non-profit, charitable organization, has five funds serving the health and well-being of the Golden population: the *General Fund* which supports the full range of Foundation grants and operating expenses; the *Zeke Cancer Research Fund* which finances canine cancer research at major universities and cancer centers; the *Rescue Fund* which assists volunteer Golden Retriever rescue organizations to care for and find homes for displaced Goldens; the *April Fund* which defrays extraordinary veterinary expenses incurred by individual rescued dogs; and the *Rachel Page Elliott Educational Fund* which underwrites public education projects concerning Golden Retrievers and responsible pet ownership. The Foundation is staffed primarily by volunteers.

Please be advised that your gift is fully tax deductible to the extent provided by law. No goods or services have been provided in consideration, in whole or in part, for this contribution.

Thank you for your generosity and support of GRF.

Sincerely,

Sandie L Chauder
Director of Donor Relation

Director of Donor Relations

encl: A brochure about the Stand Together Challenge is enclosed. Please share it with someone you know.